
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of Missouri-American Water Company’s ) 
Request for Authority to Implement a General Rate  ) Case No. WR-2008-0311 
Increase for Water and Sewer Service Provided in  )  consolidated with SR-2008-0312 
Missouri Service Areas     ) 
 
 

CITY OF JEFFERSON'S POSITION REGARDING 
STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT 

 
Comes now the City of Jefferson City (the City), by and through counsel, and for its 

statement of position regarding the Stipulation and Agreement submits the following: 

On November 10, 2008, there was caused to be filed in this matter a Stipulation and 

Agreement (the Stipulation) by parties therein identified.  The City was not a signatory party to 

the Stipulation. The City neither supports nor opposes the Stipulation.  The City will not oppose 

the Commission=s approval of the Stipulation, and does not request a hearing on any issue. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

 /s/ Mark W. Comley    
Mark W. Comley  #28847 
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C. 
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301 
P.O. Box 537 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
(573) 634-2266 
(573) 636-3306 (FAX) 

 
Attorneys for City of Jefferson City, Missouri 

 
 
 Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was 
sent via email on this 13th day of November, 2008, to:  

 
General Counsel at gencounsel@psc.mo.gov;  
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Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov;  
Dean Cooper at dcooper@brydonlaw.com; 
David Woodsmall at dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com; 
Stuart Conrad at stucon@fcplaw.com; 
Joseph Bednar at jbednar@armstrongteasdale.com; 
John McClelland at jmcclelland@armstrongteasdale.com; 
Matt Turner at mturner@armstrongteasdale.com; 
Marc Ellinger at mellinger@blitzbardgett.com; 
Jeremiah Finnegan at jfinnegan@fcplaw.com; 
Byron Francis at bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com; 
Jacqueline Levey at jlevey@armstrongteasdale.com; 
Lisa Langeneckert at llangeneckert@spvg.com; 
Diana Vuylsteke at dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com; 
W. R. England, III at trip@brydonlaw.com; 
John Reichart at john.reichart@amwater.com; 
James M. Fischer at jfischerpc@aol.com; 
Larry W. Dority at lwdority@sprintmail.com; 
Sherrie Schroder at saschroder@hstly.com; and 
Michael Evans at mevans@hstly.com. 
 
 

 /s/ Mark W. Comley    
Mark W. Comley 

 


